SUBJECT:

Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: February 22, 2023

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hire:
Abitz, Ashley
Bamer, Claudia
Barros, Ursula
Bennett, Lenora
Cabral, Loraine

Delaney-Messana, Bridget

Gaerlan, Sherrie

Gaub, Michele
Gonzales, Joel
Hernandez Castillo, Jose
Hurtado, Amelia
Mclntyre, Sierra

Myers, Pamela

Petrone, Joanna

Traver, Crystal

Wetty, Bridget

Promotion:
Fielder, Matt
Hobbs, Krista
Rodriguez, Jose

Resignation:
Chowdury, Brinto

Hernandez, Sophia
James Il, Donald
Macarandang, Mikee
Miranda, Basilyna
Montano, Janorys

Reyes Gonzales, Olga
Saleh, Salma

Shah, Tahira

Woodard Rollstin, Sarah

Instructional Assistant- Walnut Acres Elementary
Special Ed Assistant 11 Classroom- Robert Shearer
Special Ed Assistant Il Classroom- Foothill Middle
Special Ed Assistant Il Classroom- Rio Vista El.
Special Ed Assistant | Classroom- Diablo View Middle
Special Ed Assistant 11 Classroom- Fair Oaks EI.
Special Ed Assistant 1l Classroom- Wren Avenue
Elementary Noon Supervisor- Walnut Acres EI.
Custodian PM- Sequoia El.

Custodian PM- Meadow Homes EI.

Sr. Instructional Assistant Bilingual- Mt. Diablo HS
Elementary Noon Supervisor- Walnut Acres EI.

Food Service Assistant I- Mountain View El.
Elementary Noon Supervisor

Principal School Office Manager- Ygnacio Valley HS
Attendance Secretary- EI Dorado Middle

Chief Accountant- Fiscal
Senior Account Clerk- Fiscal
Warehouse Leadworker- Warehouse/Purchasing

Noon Supervisor- Valhalla El.
Secretary- Bel Air EL.
Campus Supervisor- Mount Diablo HS
Traveling Custodian- Districtwide
Special Ed. Assistant Il Classroom- Valhalla EI.
School Bus Driver- Transportation
School Bus Driver- Transportation
School Secretary- Oak Grove Middle
Food Service Assistant I- Riverview Middle
Intermediate Typist Clerk- Maintenance/Operations

Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

02/09/23
02/13/23
02/06/23
02/01/23
02/08/23
02/09/23
02/09/23
02/06/23
02/01/23
02/01/23
02/06/23
02/13/23
02/06/23
02/13/23
02/01/23
02/01/23

02/02/23
02/01/23
02/06/23

01/26/23
02/03/23
02/01/23
01/11/23
02/07/23
02/10/23
10/13/22
02/01/23
02/06/23
01/12/23



Retirement:
LaSala, Pellegrino Campus Supervisor II- College Park HS 01/20/23
Boltz, Lynde Special Ed Assistant 1l Classroom- Robert Shearer 02/15/23



