

Agenda Item No:

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hire:

Abitz, Ashley	Instructional Assistant- Walnut Acres Elementary	02/09/23
Bamer, Claudia	Special Ed Assistant II Classroom- Robert Shearer	02/13/23
Barros, Ursula	Special Ed Assistant II Classroom- Foothill Middle	02/06/23
Bennett, Lenora	Special Ed Assistant II Classroom- Rio Vista El.	02/01/23
Cabral, Loraine	Special Ed Assistant I Classroom- Diablo View Middle	02/08/23
Delaney-Messana, Bridget	Special Ed Assistant II Classroom- Fair Oaks El.	02/09/23
Gaerlan, Sherrie	Special Ed Assistant II Classroom- Wren Avenue	02/09/23
Gaub, Michele	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Walnut Acres El.	02/06/23
Gonzales, Joel	Custodian PM- Sequoia El.	02/01/23
Hernandez Castillo, Jose	Custodian PM- Meadow Homes El.	02/01/23
Hurtado, Amelia	Sr. Instructional Assistant Bilingual- Mt. Diablo HS	02/06/23
McIntyre, Sierra	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Walnut Acres El.	02/13/23
Myers, Pamela	Food Service Assistant I- Mountain View El.	02/06/23
Petrone, Joanna	Elementary Noon Supervisor	02/13/23
Traver, Crystal	Principal School Office Manager- Ygnacio Valley HS	02/01/23
Wetty, Bridget	Attendance Secretary- El Dorado Middle	02/01/23
<u>Promotion:</u>		
Fielder, Matt	Chief Accountant- Fiscal	02/02/23
Fielder, Matt Hobbs, Krista	Senior Account Clerk- Fiscal	02/01/23
Fielder, Matt		
Fielder, Matt Hobbs, Krista Rodriguez, Jose	Senior Account Clerk- Fiscal	02/01/23
Fielder, Matt Hobbs, Krista Rodriguez, Jose Resignation:	Senior Account Clerk- Fiscal Warehouse Leadworker- Warehouse/Purchasing	02/01/23 02/06/23
Fielder, Matt Hobbs, Krista Rodriguez, Jose <u>Resignation:</u> Chowdury, Brinto	Senior Account Clerk- Fiscal Warehouse Leadworker- Warehouse/Purchasing Noon Supervisor- Valhalla El.	02/01/23 02/06/23 01/26/23
Fielder, Matt Hobbs, Krista Rodriguez, Jose <u>Resignation:</u> Chowdury, Brinto Hernandez, Sophia	Senior Account Clerk- Fiscal Warehouse Leadworker- Warehouse/Purchasing Noon Supervisor- Valhalla El. Secretary- Bel Air El.	02/01/23 02/06/23 01/26/23 02/03/23
Fielder, Matt Hobbs, Krista Rodriguez, Jose <u>Resignation:</u> Chowdury, Brinto Hernandez, Sophia James II, Donald	Senior Account Clerk- Fiscal Warehouse Leadworker- Warehouse/Purchasing Noon Supervisor- Valhalla El. Secretary- Bel Air El. Campus Supervisor- Mount Diablo HS	02/01/23 02/06/23 01/26/23 02/03/23 02/01/23
Fielder, Matt Hobbs, Krista Rodriguez, Jose <u>Resignation:</u> Chowdury, Brinto Hernandez, Sophia James II, Donald Macarandang, Mikee	Senior Account Clerk- Fiscal Warehouse Leadworker- Warehouse/Purchasing Noon Supervisor- Valhalla El. Secretary- Bel Air El. Campus Supervisor- Mount Diablo HS Traveling Custodian- Districtwide	02/01/23 02/06/23 01/26/23 02/03/23 02/01/23 01/11/23
Fielder, Matt Hobbs, Krista Rodriguez, Jose <u>Resignation:</u> Chowdury, Brinto Hernandez, Sophia James II, Donald Macarandang, Mikee Miranda, Basilyna	Senior Account Clerk- Fiscal Warehouse Leadworker- Warehouse/Purchasing Noon Supervisor- Valhalla El. Secretary- Bel Air El. Campus Supervisor- Mount Diablo HS Traveling Custodian- Districtwide Special Ed. Assistant II Classroom- Valhalla El.	02/01/23 02/06/23 01/26/23 02/03/23 02/01/23 01/11/23 02/07/23
Fielder, Matt Hobbs, Krista Rodriguez, Jose <u>Resignation:</u> Chowdury, Brinto Hernandez, Sophia James II, Donald Macarandang, Mikee Miranda, Basilyna Montano, Janorys	Senior Account Clerk- Fiscal Warehouse Leadworker- Warehouse/Purchasing Noon Supervisor- Valhalla El. Secretary- Bel Air El. Campus Supervisor- Mount Diablo HS Traveling Custodian- Districtwide Special Ed. Assistant II Classroom- Valhalla El. School Bus Driver- Transportation	02/01/23 02/06/23 01/26/23 02/03/23 02/01/23 01/11/23 02/07/23 02/10/23
Fielder, Matt Hobbs, Krista Rodriguez, Jose <u>Resignation:</u> Chowdury, Brinto Hernandez, Sophia James II, Donald Macarandang, Mikee Miranda, Basilyna Montano, Janorys Reyes Gonzales, Olga	Senior Account Clerk- Fiscal Warehouse Leadworker- Warehouse/Purchasing Noon Supervisor- Valhalla El. Secretary- Bel Air El. Campus Supervisor- Mount Diablo HS Traveling Custodian- Districtwide Special Ed. Assistant II Classroom- Valhalla El. School Bus Driver- Transportation School Bus Driver- Transportation	02/01/23 02/06/23 01/26/23 02/03/23 02/01/23 01/11/23 02/07/23 02/10/23 10/13/22
Fielder, Matt Hobbs, Krista Rodriguez, Jose Resignation: Chowdury, Brinto Hernandez, Sophia James II, Donald Macarandang, Mikee Miranda, Basilyna Montano, Janorys Reyes Gonzales, Olga Saleh, Salma	Senior Account Clerk- Fiscal Warehouse Leadworker- Warehouse/Purchasing Noon Supervisor- Valhalla El. Secretary- Bel Air El. Campus Supervisor- Mount Diablo HS Traveling Custodian- Districtwide Special Ed. Assistant II Classroom- Valhalla El. School Bus Driver- Transportation School Bus Driver- Transportation School Secretary- Oak Grove Middle	02/01/23 02/06/23 02/03/23 02/03/23 02/01/23 01/11/23 02/07/23 02/10/23 10/13/22 02/01/23
Fielder, Matt Hobbs, Krista Rodriguez, Jose Resignation: Chowdury, Brinto Hernandez, Sophia James II, Donald Macarandang, Mikee Miranda, Basilyna Montano, Janorys Reyes Gonzales, Olga Saleh, Salma Shah, Tahira	Senior Account Clerk- Fiscal Warehouse Leadworker- Warehouse/Purchasing Noon Supervisor- Valhalla El. Secretary- Bel Air El. Campus Supervisor- Mount Diablo HS Traveling Custodian- Districtwide Special Ed. Assistant II Classroom- Valhalla El. School Bus Driver- Transportation School Bus Driver- Transportation School Secretary- Oak Grove Middle Food Service Assistant I- Riverview Middle	02/01/23 02/06/23 02/03/23 02/01/23 01/11/23 02/07/23 02/10/23 10/13/22 02/01/23 02/01/23 02/06/23
Fielder, Matt Hobbs, Krista Rodriguez, Jose Resignation: Chowdury, Brinto Hernandez, Sophia James II, Donald Macarandang, Mikee Miranda, Basilyna Montano, Janorys Reyes Gonzales, Olga Saleh, Salma	Senior Account Clerk- Fiscal Warehouse Leadworker- Warehouse/Purchasing Noon Supervisor- Valhalla El. Secretary- Bel Air El. Campus Supervisor- Mount Diablo HS Traveling Custodian- Districtwide Special Ed. Assistant II Classroom- Valhalla El. School Bus Driver- Transportation School Bus Driver- Transportation School Secretary- Oak Grove Middle	02/01/23 02/06/23 02/03/23 02/03/23 02/01/23 01/11/23 02/07/23 02/10/23 10/13/22 02/01/23

Retirement: LaSala, Pellegrino Boltz, Lynde

Campus Supervisor II- College Park HS Special Ed Assistant II Classroom- Robert Shearer

01/20/23 02/15/23